Overall Results

Pos Car
1 11
2 24
3 3

4 18
5 7

6 10
7 120
8 16
9 2

10 26
11 9

12 111
13 104
14 113
15 115
16 1

17 6

18 106
19 27
20 103
21 22
22 40
23 32
24 34
25 109
26 15
27 116
28 119
29 4

30 29
31 21
32 8

33 30
34 39
35 28
36 20
37 105
38 107
39 118
40 5

41 38
42 14
43 122
44 108
45 19
46 12
47 33
48 36
49 117
50 114
51 37
52 17
53 31

Final

Penalty
1315
1330
1342
1343
1351
1364
1364
1365
1375
1378
1381
1381
1410
1416
1416
1422
1428
1430
1435
1445
1446
1462
1468
1470
1479
1491
1498
1499
1502
1502
1505
1509
1512
1512
1521
1531
1535
1536
1550
1553
1562
1594
1601
1604
1607
1622
1695
2955
3080
3089
3105
3111
3126

Class
B1
A2
Al
B2
A2
A2
B2
B2
B2
A2
A2
B1
Al
B1
B2
B2
A2
A2
A2
Al
Al
Al
B2
B2
A2
B2
10 B2
1H
6 Al
4 B1
5 Bl
10 A2
6 Bl
2 H
11 A2
11 B2
7 Al
12 A2
12 B2
8 Al
3 H
7 Bl
13 A2
14 A2
4 H
8 Bl
13 B2
5H
9 Al
9 Bl
10 Al
11 Al
10 B1
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at finish.

Driver

Tony Clements
David Town
Matt Endean
Ben Scott

lan Mepham
Damien Rigden
Barry Thorn
Richard Atherton
Paul Swindells
Alastair Barnes
Matthew Fowle
Mark Andrews
Kevin Smith
Peter Morgan
John Parsons
Tony Michael
Peter Skillen
Martin Newson
Jeremy Crook
Suze Bisping
Peter Riddle
Brian Jaggs
Thomas Bowen
Glyn Heighton
Claire Abrey
James Fewell
lan Putman
Rob Henchoz
Colin Smith
Andy Donn

Graham Stanley Fidler

Rob Richards
Chris Cardwell
John Peterson
John Taylor
Michael Juniper
Kevin Martindale
Samm Keeley
Karen Cook
Martin Putman
Nick Pope
Matthew Ockendon
TBA

Wendy Gibson
Emma Henchoz
Michelle Morgan
Kevin Fisher
Michael Helm
Rita Groover
Vicky Barry

lan Seabrook
Peter Hance
Neal Emsden

CMC

CMC

CMC & 70aks MC
CMC

CMC
Chelmsford/csma
CMC

CMC
CMC/Wessex MC
CMC

CMC

CMC

CMC

CMC

CMC

CMC

SCCON

Sccon

CMC

CMC & 70aks MC
SCCON
Chelmsford
Wessex MC
CMC/ECMC
CMC

CMC

TBA
CMC/SCCoN
CMC

CMC

CMC

Chelmsford
Wessex MC
CMC/ECMC
WAC

CMC

CMC

CMC

CMC
Chelmsford MC
WAC

WAC
Chelmsford
CMC/SCCoN
CMC
CMC/ECMC
CMC/Club Triumph
CMC

WAC

CMC

CMC

ECMC

Navigator
Mark Andrews
Mick Town
Suze Bisping
Karen Cook
Samm Keeley
Craig Bowd
Michael Juniper
lan Putman
Lizzie Pope
James Crook
Claire Abrey
Tony Clements
Colin Smith
Michelle Morgan
James Fewell
John Conboy
Martin Newson
Peter Skillen
John Crook
Matt Endean
Lez Page

Paul Brewerton
John Bowen
Daniel Warner
Matthew Fowle
John Parsons
Richard Atherton
Emma Henchoz
Kevin Smith
Mike Vainola
Gareth Thomas
Wendy Gibson
Paul Lettington
Geoff Leeson
TBA

Barry Thorn
Martin Putman
lan Mepham
Ben Scott
Kevin Martindale
Lizzie Pope
Vicky Barry
John Taylor
Rob Richards
Rob Henchoz
Peter Morgan
Daniel Warner
Floyd Pattie
Peter Hance
Matthew Ockendon
Chris Hope
Rita Groover
Darren Warner
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CMC

CMC

CMC & 70aks MC
CcMC

CcMC

Chelmsford

CMC

TBA
CMC/Wessex MC
CMC

CMC

CMC

CMC

CMC

CMC

CMC

Sccon

SCCON

CMC & 70aks MC
SCCON
Chelmsford

CMC

CMmC

CMmC

CMmC
CMC/SCCoN
CMmC

CMmC

CMmC
Chelmsford
Wessex
CMC/ECMC

CMC
CMC
CMC
CMC

Chelmsford MC
WAC

WAC
Chelmsford
CMC/SCCoN
CMC

CMCI/Club Triumph
CMC

WAC

CMC

CMC

ECMC

Car
Honda
Rover
Rover
Vauxhall
Peugeot
Proton
Peugeot
Maestro
Mazda
Peugeot
Rover
Honda
Rover
Ford
Ford
Honda
Nissan
Nissan
Vauxhall
Rover
Vauxhall
Peugeot
BMW
Ford
Rover
Ford
Maestro
Volvo
Rover
Vauxhall
Honda
Vauxhall
Volvo
Austin
Peugeot
Peugeot
VW
Peugeot
Vauxhall
VW
Lancia
Nissan
Peugeot
Vauxhall
Volvo
Ford
Ford
Triumph
Rover
Nissan
Citroen
Rover
Jlkswagen

Civic

214

200

Nova

106 Rallye
Compact
205 Gti
MG

MX5

106 Rallye
200

Civic

200

Puma
Fiesta
Civic
Micra
Micra
Astra

200

Nova SR
106 Rallye
318i
Escort RS20
200
Fiesta

MG
PV544
200

Astra Sport
Civic CRX
Nova

340

Mini Cooper
TBA

205 Gti
Polo

106 Rallye
Nova

Polo
Fulvia
Almera

Nova
PV544
Puma
Escort
TR6
200
Almera
2CV
200
Golf GTi



